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1 Egypt Independent, August 11, 2020, https://egyptindependent.com/imf-says-egypt-prioritizes-spending-on-
health-education-and-social-protection/

2 CTGN, July 30, 2020, https://africa.cgtn.com/2020/07/30/roundup-egypt-achieves-positive-economic-indicators-
despite-covid-19-statement//

3 Ahram, August 11, 2020, http://english.ahram.org.eg/NewsContent/3/12/376531/Business/Economy/Egypt-
discusses-Amazon-expansion-plans-in-the-loca.aspx

4 http://www.cbe.org.eg/en/EconomicResearch/Statistics/Pages/ExchangeRatesListing.aspx

5 Jordan Times, August 9, 2020, http://www.jordantimes.com/news/local/jordan-strategy-forum-launches-
product-space-report

% The International, July 29, 2020, https://www.thenational.ae/business/economy/capital-buffers-of-jordan-s-
banks-remain-strong-despite-weaker-profits-moody-s-says-1.1056208
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7 Mena Fn, August 12, 2020, https://menafn.com/1100626270/Jordan-Kuwait-agree-to-build-advanced-economic-
cooperation

8 Zawya, July 26, 2020,
https://www.zawya.com/mena/en/business/story/JEDCO_launches_programme_for_linking_beneficiaries_with_J
ordans_local_investment_funds-SNG_180594280/

% http://statisticaldb.cbj.gov.jo/index?action=level4

10 The National, August 11, 2020, https://www.thenational.ae/world/mena/irag-must-address-national-crises-or-
risk-extreme-poverty-un-says-1.1062281

11 Reuters, July 20, 2020, https://www.reuters.com/article/saudi-irag-investments/saudi-arabia-and-irag-agree-
investments-in-energy-and-sports-state-tv-idUSD5N2BF04V

2 Hellenic Shipping News, August 3, 2020, https://www.hellenicshippingnews.com/ieas-irag-ministerial-
roundtable-shows-support-for-economic-reforms-and-investments/

13 Zawya, August 12, 2020,
https://www.zawya.com/mena/en/projects/story/PROJECTS_Iraq_seeks_foreign_investors_in_associated_gas-
ZAWYA20200812105253/

14 Central Bank of Irag, May 10, 2020,
http://www.cbirag.org/DataValues.aspx?dtFrm=10/31/2003&dtTo=02/18/2019&tmld=175&dtformat=MMM, yyyy
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15 Gulf News, August 5, 2020, https://gulfnews.com/world/mena/3-billion-hit-on-lebanese-economy-from-
massive-port-explosion-beirut-governor-1.1596647232360

6 Deutsche Well, August 13, 2020, https://www.dw.com/en/lebanon-beirut-reform/a-54544805

17 Naharnet, August 13, 2020, http://www.naharnet.com/stories/en/274125-maas-meets-aoun-says-germany-
ready-to-help-but-reforms-needed

18 http://www.bdl.gov.lb/

19 palestine Chronicle, August 5, 2020, https://www.palestinechronicle.com/israeli-forcesuproot-100-palm-trees-
near-jericho//

20 Wafa, August 13, 2020, http://english.wafa.ps/Pages/Details/118853

21 Wafa, July 23, 2020, http://english.wafa.ps/Pages/Details/118628
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22 Reuters, July 29, 2020, https://uk.reuters.com/article/uk-mideast-crisis-syria-usa/u-s-slaps-sanctions-on-syria-in-
push-for-assad-to-end-war-idUKKCN24U2EP
23 . . . .

VOA News, August 6, 2020, https://www.voanews.com/extremism-watch/us-firm-secures-oil-deal-us-backed-
forces-syria
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2 Financial Mirror, August 3, 2020, https://www.financialmirror.com/2020/08/03/covid19-cyprus-economy-to-
suffer-7-5-decline/

2 Financial Mirror, July 10, 2020, https://www.financialmirror.com/2020/07/10/new-cyprus-shipping-minister-at-
the-helm/

26 Cyprus Mail, August 12, 2020, https://cyprus-mail.com/2020/08/12/tourism-revenue-arrivals-record-low/

27 The National Herald, August 9, 2020,

https://www.thenationalherald.com/cyprus_economy/arthro/after_surprise_pullout_russia_will_talk_double_tax
ation_with_cyprus-695269/

28 https://www.ecb.europa.eu/stats/policy_and_exchange_rates/euro_reference_exchange_rates/html/eurofxref-
graph-usd.en.html
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29 Daily Star, August 19, 2020, https://www.dailystar.com.lb/News/Middle-East/2020/Aug-19/510541-egypt-says-
from-sept-travelers-must-show-coronavirus-test-results.ashx

30 Al-Monitor, July 30, 2020, https://www.al-monitor.com/pulse/originals/2020/07/egypt-china-agreement-
coronavirus-vaccine-production-africa.html

31 Roya News, August 13, 2020, https://en.royanews.tv/news/21823/2020-08-13
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32 Arabian Business, August 5, 2020, https://www.arabianbusiness.com/politics-economics/450084-jordan-to-
reopen-to-low-risk-countries-in-august

33 Tass, August 11, 2020, https://tass.com/world/1188443

34 Xinhuanet, August 11, 2020, http://www.xinhuanet.com/english/2020-08/11/c_139283232.htm

35 Daily Star, August 22, 2020, http://www.dailystar.com.lb/News/Middle-East/2020/Aug-22/510646-iraqi-
coronavirus-cases-top-200000.ashx

36 Euro News, August 22, 2020, https://www.euronews.com/2020/08/22/shia-pilgrims-gather-in-irag-s-karbala-
amid-covid-19-restrictions
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37 Arab News, August 21, 2020, https://www.arabnews.com/node/1722571/middle-east
38 The 961, August 22, 2020, https://www.the961.com/lebanon-coronavirus-vaccine-russia/
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. Total Active Total Total
Cases Cases Recovered Deaths

Damascus 791 506 235 50
Aleppo 320 283 28 9
Rural Damascus | 264 131 130 3
Latakia 261 244 16 1
Homs 177 152 15 10
AlSw eida 94 78 10 6
Tartous 86 72 1 3
Hama 77 55 20 2
AlQuneitra 63 29 33 1
Daraa 54 47 0
Al-Hasakeh 26 24 2
Deir al-Zour 4 2 2
TOTAL 2217 1623 505 89
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39 Andalou Agency, August 6, 2020, https://www.aa.com.tr/en/economy/coronavirus-world-bank-to-grant-30m-to-
palestine/1933806

40

41 OCHA, August 21, 2020, https://reliefweb.int/sites/reliefweb.int/files/resources/final_draft_covid-

19 _update_no._9.pdf
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4 https://data2.unhcr.org/en/situations/syria/location/5

50 Relief Web, August 19, 2020, https://reliefweb.int/report/irag/us-announces-humanitarian-assistance-iraq

51 OCHA, August 12, 2020, https://reliefweb.int/report/iraq/iom-irag-partners-nadia-s-initiative-women-s-
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52 Relief Web, August 11, 2020, https://reliefweb.int/report/irag/thousands-vulnerable-idp-and-returnee-families-
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53 https://data2.unhcr.org/en/situations/syria/location/71

54 UN, August 21, 2020, https://news.un.org/en/story/2020/08/1070772

55 UNHCR, August 16, 2020, https://www.unhcr.org/news/stories/2020/8/5f3934cc4/unhcr-mobilizes-aid-beirut-
aftermath-deadly-blast.html

56 OCHA, Relief Web, August 20, 2020, https://reliefweb.int/report/lebanon/lebanon-humanitarian-fund-gives-85-
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57 Xinhua Net, August 21, 2020, http://www.xinhuanet.com/english/2020-08/21/c_139306304.htm

58 UN, July 29, 2020, https://news.un.org/en/story/2020/07/1069261

%9 https://reliefweb.int/sites/reliefweb.int/files/resources/idpmovements_202006june_final_en.pdf

0 Tamil Guardian, August 1, 2020, https://www.tamilguardian.com/content/eu-relocates-close-100-vulnerable-
asylum-seekers-cyprus-camps

61 Cyprus Mail, August 10, 2020, https://cyprus-mail.com/2020/08/10/cyprus-search-and-rescue-team-returns-
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62 Egypt Independent, August 22, 2020, https://egyptindependent.com/egypts-coptic-orthodox-church-sends-12-
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64 Arab News, August 3, 2020, https://www.arabnews.com/node/1714081/middle-east
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57 Independent Catholic News, August 13, 2020, https://www.indcatholicnews.com/news/40233
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9 Al Markazia, August 8, 2020, https://www.almarkazia.com/ar/news/show/241404/
70 Al Mayadin, August 13, 2020, https://www.almayadeen.net/news/politics/1416162
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